

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.134 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4489 OF 2004

ASHISH KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KIRAN DEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are told that the direction contained in the order dated 26th July, 2004, for which the present Contempt Petition has been filed, has been complied with and an affidavit to this effect has been filed in this Court.

The Contempt Petition is disposed of accordingly.

...CJI.

.....

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.

.....

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

.....

(G.P. MATHUR)

NEW DELHI;

18TH MAY, 2007.

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 134 OF 2005 IN Civil Appeal 4489/2004

ASHISH KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KIRAN DEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.

For Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)